## Palidwor, Edward Charles - Consent Resolution Agreement

admitted to professional misconduct. In December 2006, a Grade 5 female student attended Mr. Palidwor's Grade 2 classroom at recess. During this time, Mr. Palidwor assisted the student with a problem at the computer terminal. He placed his hand on the waist of the student and then moved it up her front until it touched her breast. The student then squeezed her elbows down towards her sides as a consequence of which Mr. Palidwor removed his hand from her chest. In March 2007, Mr. Palidwor was charged under section 151 of the Criminal Code with sexual touching, to which he pled not guilty. He plead guilty to the lesser and included offence of assault under section 266 of the Criminal Code. On October 28, 2008, the Preliminary Investigation Sub-Committee approved the Consensual Resolution Agreement in which Mr. Palidwor agreed to a cancellation of his College Certificate of Qualification.